OP \$190.00 5187442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triplefin, LLC		04/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eversana Life Science Services, LLC
Street Address:	190 N Milwaukee St
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5187442	HUB-LITE
Registration Number:	3505128	RXHOPE
Registration Number:	4778855	MEDXCLAIM
Registration Number:	4791335	RX365
Registration Number:	4927953	COPAY CONNECT
Registration Number:	4927954	PRIOR AUTHORIZATION CONNECT
Registration Number:	4498093	TRIPLEFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122252950

Email: IPGroupMailbox@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Leah Leyendecker

Address Line 1:33 South 6th Street, Suite 4750Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leah Leyendecker	
SIGNATURE:	/Leah Leyendecker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006924 FRAME: 0226

900546681

Total Attachments: 2

source=36895246_1#page1.tif source=36895246_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006924 FRAME: 0227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), dated as of April 9, 2020, is made by Triplefin LLC, a Ohio limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of EVERSANA Life Science Services, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Company").

Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Company certain intellectual property of Assignor and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions. In consideration of the above recitals, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Company all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A (the "Marks"), together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of the Company, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor: Triplefin LLC	Company: EVERSANA Life Science Services, LLC
Signature: Bladda Maldallallalla	Signature: Franco Spraggins
By : Brenda McWhorter	By: Franco Spraggins
Its: VP, Strategic Operations	Its: General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
HUB-LITE	86791943	5187442
RXHOPE	77409605	3505128
MEDXCCLAIM	86355243	4778855
RX365	86136744	4791335
COPAY CONNECT	86136745	4927953
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION CONNECT	86136746	4927954
TRIPLEFIN	86038997	4498093

36461761.3

RECORDED: 04/27/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006924 FRAME: 0229